
1) Call to Order:

Attendance:
Name: Position: Email: Present:

Adrian Flores Student adrian.flores1@guamcc.edu
Liza San Agustin Student lizaann.sanagustin@guamcc.edu
Carol Guerrero Staff carol.guerrero@guamcc.edu
Latisha Leon Guerrero Staff latishaann.leonguerrero@guamcc.edu
Joanne Blas Staff joanne.blas1@guamcc.edu
Cheryl San Nicolas Staff cheryl.sannicolas@guamcc.edu
Sarah Leon Guerrero Faculty sarah.leonguerrero@guamcc.edu
Ricky Tyquiengco Faculty ricky.tyquiengco1@guamcc.edu
Patricia Terlaje Faculty patricia.terlaje@guamcc.edu
Fred Tupaz Faculty frederick.tupaz@guamcc.edu
Dr. Mike Chan Administrator michael.chan@guamcc.edu
Doris Perez Administrator doris.perez@guamcc.edu
Carmen Santos Administrator carmen.kweksantos@guamcc.edu
Dr. Gina Tudela Administrator virginia.tudela@guamcc.edu

Mission Statement:
Guam Community College is a leader in career and technical workforce
development, providing the highest quality, student-centered education and job
training for Micronesia.

2) Approval of Prior Minutes: 05/11/16

3) Old Business:
a. Financial Report
b. Facilities Report
c. School of College & Career Readiness
d. Faculty Senate Campus Safety Concerns
e. Faculty Active Shooter Training

4) New Business:

5) Open Discussion:

6) Next Meeting:

7) Adjournment:

GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Resources, Planning and Facilities Committee

Agenda
Thursday, 09/01/16 @ 10:00a.m.

Faculty Senate Office, C2


































































































































































































































